
IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Riverside (R.-Brookfield)     35        1,   2,   9,  11,  12,  15,  18
  2   LaGrange Park (Nazareth A     50        3,   5,   6,  10,  26,  29,  30
  3   Chicago (Solorio Academy)     66        7,   8,  14,  16,  21,  37,  38
  4   Evergreen Park               111       19,  20,  23,  24,  25,  33,  34
  5   Chicago (Lindblom)           142        4,  27,  28,  39,  44,  45,  47
  6   Chicago (Kennedy)            147       17,  22,  31,  36,  41,  42,  46
  7   Chicago (Little Village)     195       13,  35,  48,  49,  50,  53,  55
  8   Chicago (Hancock)            218       32,  40,  43,  51,  52,  54,  56
      Chicago (Goode STEM Acade  No Score - Had only 2 finishers
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Riverside (R.-Brookfield)  Hailey Jurgens (So)        0:19:22.9
  2     2  Riverside (R.-Brookfield)  Nadia Kaczmarz (Fr)        0:20:05.3
  3     3  LaGrange Park (Nazareth A  Claire Ramsey (Jr)         0:20:14.8
  4     4  Chicago (Lindblom)         Daniela Tovar-Miranda(So)  0:20:18.3
  5     5  LaGrange Park (Nazareth A  Gianna Levato (Sr)         0:21:05.3
  6     6  LaGrange Park (Nazareth A  Allison Kufta (Jr)         0:21:06.1
  7     7  Chicago (Solorio Academy)  Deisy Garcia (Jr)          0:21:10.3
  8     8  Chicago (Solorio Academy)  Mariah Torres (So)         0:21:11.8
  9     9  Riverside (R.-Brookfield)  Tara Janney (Fr)           0:21:14.0
 10    10  LaGrange Park (Nazareth A  Colleen Cavanaugh (Sr)     0:21:14.3
 11    11  Riverside (R.-Brookfield)  Natalie Cote (Jr)          0:21:23.4
 12    12  Riverside (R.-Brookfield)  Rachel Magee (Jr)          0:21:29.5
 13    13  Chicago (Little Village)   Elizabeth Arenas (Sr)      0:21:32.7
 14    14  Chicago (Solorio Academy)  Maria Garcia (Sr)          0:21:34.8
 15    15  Riverside (R.-Brookfield)  Lulu Keen (Jr)             0:21:48.3
 16    16  Chicago (Solorio Academy)  Yaritza Saucedo (Jr)       0:21:53.1
 17    17  Chicago (Kennedy)          Fatime Nezirovski (Jr)     0:22:06.2
 18    18  Riverside (R.-Brookfield)  Gabby Tarrant (So)         0:22:23.0
 19    19  Evergreen Park             Katie Sammon (Jr)          0:22:25.7
 20    20  Evergreen Park             Megan Quick (Jr)           0:22:26.4
 21    21  Chicago (Solorio Academy)  Ruth Garcia (So)           0:22:29.8
 22    22  Chicago (Kennedy)          Karla Calderon (Sr)        0:22:31.1
 23    23  Evergreen Park             Kayley Burke (Fr)          0:22:37.2
 24    24  Evergreen Park             Isabella Villamil (Fr)     0:22:38.1
 25    25  Evergreen Park             Emily Huneck (Sr)          0:22:40.8
 26    26  LaGrange Park (Nazareth A  Maeve Roach (Jr)           0:22:42.8
 27    27  Chicago (Lindblom)         Loren Escot (So)           0:22:44.9
 28    28  Chicago (Lindblom)         Andrea Bossi (Jr)          0:23:05.1
 29    29  LaGrange Park (Nazareth A  Brenna Fritzsche (Sr)      0:23:09.7
 30    30  LaGrange Park (Nazareth A  Jessica Sullivan (Jr)      0:23:11.9
 31    31  Chicago (Kennedy)          Calista Stefaniak (Jr)     0:24:21.0
 32    32  Chicago (Hancock)          Brisa Rivera (Fr)          0:24:24.2
 33    33  Evergreen Park             Grace Huneck (Fr)          0:24:24.6
 34    34  Evergreen Park             Diane Oledejo (Jr)         0:24:32.0
 35    35  Chicago (Little Village)   Cristina Ayala (Sr)        0:24:41.2
 36    36  Chicago (Kennedy)          Linda Ramirez (So)         0:24:47.9
 37    37  Chicago (Solorio Academy)  Alondra Romero (Fr)        0:25:04.6
 38    38  Chicago (Solorio Academy)  Leslie Barboza (Fr)        0:25:19.5
 39    39  Chicago (Lindblom)         Serenity Wilson (Jr)       0:25:28.8
 40    40  Chicago (Hancock)          Yunuen Duenas (Fr)         0:25:30.3
 41    41  Chicago (Kennedy)          Zuzanna Lukanus (Fr)       0:25:36.1
 42    42  Chicago (Kennedy)          Katherine Sandoval (Fr)    0:25:44.8
 43    43  Chicago (Hancock)          Amal Salem (So)            0:26:34.0
 44    44  Chicago (Lindblom)         Maxine Hardman (Fr)        0:26:41.4
 45    45  Chicago (Lindblom)         Briana Hernandez (Fr)      0:26:45.9
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    46  Chicago (Kennedy)          Lyzette Soto (Sr)          0:26:57.4
 47    47  Chicago (Lindblom)         Erinn Thomas (Jr)          0:27:42.1
 48    48  Chicago (Little Village)   Silvia Olayo (Sr)          0:28:29.9
 49    49  Chicago (Little Village)   Araceli DeLaPaz (Jr)       0:28:30.3
 50    50  Chicago (Little Village)   Yoselin Serrano (So)       0:29:29.9
 51        Chicago (Goode STEM Acade  Anissa Del Rio (Jr)        0:29:33.4
 52    51  Chicago (Hancock)          Yaletza Reynoso (So)       0:30:11.2
 53    52  Chicago (Hancock)          July Mejia (Fr)            0:31:04.6
 54    53  Chicago (Little Village)   Jennifer Chavez (Jr)       0:31:16.4
 55    54  Chicago (Hancock)          Sayra Calderon (Fr)        0:32:39.8
 56    55  Chicago (Little Village)   Rosario Vazquez (Sr)       0:33:03.5
 57    56  Chicago (Hancock)          Fatima Ramirez (Fr)        0:33:10.0
 58        Chicago (Goode STEM Acade  Starr Monroy (Jr)          0:33:27.2
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name                        School                 Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13   Elizabeth Arenas (Sr)        Chicago (Little Village)    0:21:32.7
 32   Brisa Rivera (Fr)            Chicago (Hancock)           0:24:24.2
 35   Cristina Ayala (Sr)          Chicago (Little Village)    0:24:41.2
 40   Yunuen Duenas (Fr)           Chicago (Hancock)           0:25:30.3
 43   Amal Salem (So)              Chicago (Hancock)           0:26:34.0
------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside (R.-Brookfield)  Head Coach: Brennan Denny            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Hailey Jurgens                     So               1       0:19:22.9
2. Nadia Kaczmarz                     Fr               2       0:20:05.3
3. Tara Janney                        Fr               9       0:21:14.0
4. Natalie Cote                       Jr              11       0:21:23.4
5. Rachel Magee                       Jr              12       0:21:29.5
6. Lulu Keen                          Jr              15       0:21:48.3
7. Gabby Tarrant                      So              18       0:22:23.0
   Team Score:  35 

2nd Place Team: LaGrange Park (Nazareth A  Head Coach: Joe Wejman               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Claire Ramsey                      Jr               3       0:20:14.8
2. Gianna Levato                      Sr               5       0:21:05.3
3. Allison Kufta                      Jr               6       0:21:06.1
4. Colleen Cavanaugh                  Sr              10       0:21:14.3
5. Maeve Roach                        Jr              26       0:22:42.8
6. Brenna Fritzsche                   Sr              29       0:23:09.7
7. Jessica Sullivan                   Jr              30       0:23:11.9
   Team Score:  50 

3rd Place Team: Chicago (Solorio Academy)  Head Coach: Jason Beer               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Deisy Garcia                       Jr               7       0:21:10.3
2. Mariah Torres                      So               8       0:21:11.8
3. Maria Garcia                       Sr              14       0:21:34.8
4. Yaritza Saucedo                    Jr              16       0:21:53.1
5. Ruth Garcia                        So              21       0:22:29.8
6. Alondra Romero                     Fr              37       0:25:04.6
7. Leslie Barboza                     Fr              38       0:25:19.5
   Team Score:  66 
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Eva Manzke               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Katie Sammon                       Jr              19       0:22:25.7
2. Megan Quick                        Jr              20       0:22:26.4
3. Kayley Burke                       Fr              23       0:22:37.2
4. Isabella Villamil                  Fr              24       0:22:38.1
5. Emily Huneck                       Sr              25       0:22:40.8
6. Grace Huneck                       Fr              33       0:24:24.6
7. Diane Oledejo                      Jr              34       0:24:32.0
   Team Score:  111 

5th Place Team: Chicago (Lindblom)         Head Coach: Alexander Sutphen        

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Daniela Tovar-Miranda              So               4       0:20:18.3
2. Loren Escot                        So              27       0:22:44.9
3. Andrea Bossi                       Jr              28       0:23:05.1
4. Serenity Wilson                    Jr              39       0:25:28.8
5. Maxine Hardman                     Fr              44       0:26:41.4
6. Briana Hernandez                   Fr              45       0:26:45.9
7. Erinn Thomas                       Jr              47       0:27:42.1
   Team Score:  142 

6th Place Team: Chicago (Kennedy)          Head Coach: Monalisa Georgopoulos    

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Fatime Nezirovski                  Jr              17       0:22:06.2
2. Karla Calderon                     Sr              22       0:22:31.1
3. Calista Stefaniak                  Jr              31       0:24:21.0
4. Linda Ramirez                      So              36       0:24:47.9
5. Zuzanna Lukanus                    Fr              41       0:25:36.1
6. Katherine Sandoval                 Fr              42       0:25:44.8
7. Lyzette Soto                       Sr              46       0:26:57.4
   Team Score:  147 
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Elizabeth Arenas           Sr  Chicago (Little Village)   13  0:21:32.7 Sue Nelson           
2. Brisa Rivera               Fr  Chicago (Hancock)          32  0:24:24.2 Janet Sickles        
3. Cristina Ayala             Sr  Chicago (Little Village)   35  0:24:41.2 Sue Nelson           
4. Yunuen Duenas              Fr  Chicago (Hancock)          40  0:25:30.3 Janet Sickles        
5. Amal Salem                 So  Chicago (Hancock)          43  0:26:34.0 Janet Sickles        
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside (R.-Brookfield)  Head Coach: Brennan Denny            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. April Flores                       Sr     
2. Mia Hruska                         Sr     
3. Paulina Linares                    So     
4. Cora Lutes                         Fr     

2nd Place Team: LaGrange Park (Nazareth A  Head Coach: Joe Wejman               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Nicole Kozak                       Jr     
2. Mia Longo                          So     
3. Erin Lorenzen                      Jr     
4. Allison Salata                     Jr     
5. Maddy Schierl                      Jr     

3rd Place Team: Chicago (Solorio Academy)  Head Coach: Jason Beer               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Teresa Dominguez                   Fr     
2. Erica Franco                       Sr     
3. Esther Franco                      Sr     
4. Ana Garcia                         Fr     
5. Jennifer Lopez                     Fr     
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Eva Manzke               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Lily Gozum                         So     
2. Marissa Keleher                    Sr     
3. Lily Sader                         So     
4. Emily Van Sickle                   Jr     
5. Nyssa Wagner                       So     

5th Place Team: Chicago (Lindblom)         Head Coach: Alexander Sutphen        

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Ariana Green                       Fr     
2. Timara Norman                      Fr     
3. Jameia Tyler                       Fr     

6th Place Team: Chicago (Kennedy)          Head Coach: Monalisa Georgopoulos    

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Angelica Garcia                    Sr     
2. Weronika Szyszka                   Fr     
3. Teresa Velazquez                   Jr     
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